
Ohio Department of Natural Resources
Division of Watercraft

ohiodnr.com/watercraft
Revised 1/2013

Eastern Ohio Streams Access

531

531

7

7

354

Lake Erie

!7

!11

!13

!3!4!5

!8
!9

!10

!12

!1
!2

!6

!14

84

193

531

£¤20

£¤20

ASHTABULA

90

1 1 20.5 0 Miles

North Kingsville

Conneaut

Farnham

Kingsville

East Conneaut

Conneaut Creek

Legend

River

Scenic River

Watertrail

Access Point

Hazard

Dam

State Route

U.S. Route

Interstate

City

Parking Lot

Roadside Parking

ADA Accessible

Launch Ramp

Camping

Bike Trail

Food

Picnic

Restrooms

Drinking Water

Canoe Rental

North

ID Description Lat/Long Amenities

1
Middle Rd. covered bridge just west of the OH-
PA border. Private property parking and access 
river left with permission

41.90184 
-80.54675

2
Center Rd./St. Rt. 7 bridge in Farnham, roadside 
access river right

41.89809 
-80.57036

3
DAM—broken weir dam below Center Rd. 
bridge south of Farnham; dam only extends on 
the left and is runnable

41.89423 
-80.57453

4
DAM—broken weir dam about 1 mile below 
Center Rd. bridge, portage river right or paddle 
center chute

41.89338 
-80.58470

5
DAM—broken weir dam below Center Rd. 
bridge about 1-1/2 miles, portage river right or 
paddle center chute

41.88750 
-80.59964

6
State/Turnpike Rd. covered bridge south of 
Conneaut, private property parking and access 
river left with permission

41.88624 
-80.62058

7
DAM—broken weir dam at Locust Ln. 
Campground in Kingsville by the junction of 
Reed and Creek Roads

41.90858 
-80.64821

8
Creek Rd. covered bridge in Conneaut, private 
property parking and access river right with 
permission

41.92005 
-80.60977

9
Keefus Rd. bridge southwest of Conneaut, 
access river right

41.92691 
-80.60412

Continued on Next Page



Ohio Department of Natural Resources
Division of Watercraft

ohiodnr.com/watercraft
Revised 1/2013

Eastern Ohio Streams Access

10
South Parrish Rd. access just downstream of 
abandoned Parrish Rd. bridge southwest of 
Conneaut, access river right

41.93330 
-80.58907

11
DAM—broken weir dam upstream of Center Rd. 
bridge in Conneaut, center chute open

41.93490 
-80.57522

12
Center St. bridge access by baseball diamonds 
in southwest Conneaut, access river left

41.93675 
-80.57172

13
DAM—broken weir dam upstream of Old Main 
Rd. bridge off Woodworth Rd. in Conneaut, left 
and center chute open

41.94331 
-80.55050

14
Public launch ramps on Lake Erie west of 
Conneaut Creek at the end of Broad St. in 
Conneaut, access river left

41.96673 
-80.55554

ID Description Lat/Long Amenities

Conneaut Creek
(continued)


