

ID	Description	Lat/Long	Amenities
1	Middle Rd. covered bridge just west of the OH- PA border. Private property parking and access river left with permission	41.90184 -80.54675	(RP)
2	Center Rd./St. Rt. 7 bridge in Farnham, roadside access river right	41.89809 -80.57036	(RP)
3	DAM-broken weir dam below Center Rd. bridge south of Farnham; dam only extends on the left and is runnable	41.89423 -80.57453	
4	DAM-broken weir dam about 1 mile below Center Rd. bridge, portage river right or paddle center chute	41.89338 -80.58470	
5	DAM-broken weir dam below Center Rd. bridge about 1-1/2 miles, portage river right or paddle center chute	41.88750 -80.59964	
6	State/Turnpike Rd. covered bridge south of Conneaut, private property parking and access river left with permission	41.88624 -80.62058	(RP)
7	DAM-broken weir dam at Locust Ln. Campground in Kingsville by the junction of Reed and Creek Roads	41.90858 -80.64821	
8	Creek Rd. covered bridge in Conneaut, private property parking and access river right with permission	41.92005 -80.60977	(RP)
9	Keefus Rd. bridge southwest of Conneaut, access river right	41.92691 -80.60412	(RP)

## Continued on Next Page

## **Conneaut Creek**





## Conneaut Creek (continued)

ID	Description	Lat/Long	Amenities
10	South Parrish Rd. access just downstream of abandoned Parrish Rd. bridge southwest of Conneaut, access river right	41.93330 -80.58907	RP
11	DAM-broken weir dam upstream of Center Rd. bridge in Conneaut, center chute open	41.93490 -80.57522	
12	Center St. bridge access by baseball diamonds in southwest Conneaut, access river left	41.93675 -80.57172	P
13	DAM-broken weir dam upstream of Old Main Rd. bridge off Woodworth Rd. in Conneaut, left and center chute open	41.94331 -80.55050	
14	Public launch ramps on Lake Erie west of Conneaut Creek at the end of Broad St. in Conneaut, access river left	41.96673 -80.55554	O & I